

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17859/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2008 in LPA No. 65/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

KIRAN AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF H.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks to respondents
confining only to the question as to whether the petitioner is
entitled to any subsistence allowance from 4.4.1997 to 27.09.2001.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master