

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5675 of 2010

KIRAN AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF H.P.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant appearing in person states that she
has filed an application for condonation of delay in
filing of statement of case which is barred by 542 days
on 02.05.2014.

Delay condoned.

Registry is directed to accept the statement of
case.

List the matter before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[S.S.R.Krishna]
Assistant Registrar