

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5675/2010

KIRAN AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the appellant who appears in person,
list the matter after twelve weeks.

The Registry to communicate fresh date of hearing to
the appellant.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER