

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5675/2010

KIRAN AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([ON THE TOP OF THE BOARD])

Date : 12-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the appellant to appear in person
on 18.02.2020 before this Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR