

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5675/2010

KIRAN AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR (Not Present)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. List next week.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)