

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5675/2010

KIRAN AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Appellant-in-person(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Perusal of the record indicates that the appellant, Kiran Agarwal, has been appearing in person. She is not present today.
2. Let notice be issued to the appellant intimating her that the matter is now listed for hearing during the partial Court working days, returnable on 01.07.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)